

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0119X-2016, Version: 1

To Recognize and Celebrate the 20th Anniversary of the North Market's Apron Gala.

WHEREAS, the 20th Anniversary of the North Market's Apron Gala held on May 14, 2016 will celebrate North Market's presence in and service to the residents and visitors of the City of Columbus; and

WHEREAS, the North Market Apron Gala is a celebration of the North Market experience in the City of Columbus' historic market while benefiting the non-profit North Market Development Authority; and

WHEREAS, the North Market serves more than one million guests each year while being consistently ranked as one of the best public markets in the United States; and

WHEREAS, The North Market provides an authentic Columbus experience that illustrates the diversity of cultures represented in the City of Columbus, and is home to thirty five independently owned businesses employing more than three hundred people; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus is grateful for the North Market's continued success and contributions to our community; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby recognize and celebrate the 20th Anniversary of the North Market's Apron Gala on May 14, 2016.